provided with the funds appropriated in this section, for 223 

developing and monitoring performance contracts and for holding 224 

contractors accountable for utilization of funds. 225 

SECTION 9.  Ellisville State School is authorized to draw up 226 

to Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000.00) from interest 227 

earned on funds invested in Ellisville State School Client's Trust 228 

Fund for the purpose of supplementing the cost related to 229 

supplies, property, and equipment in direct care. 230 

SECTION 10.  The Department of Mental Health and its 231